

V

SLP(Crl.)No. 187 OF 2004  
ITEM No.63

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 187/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in CRLMA 26895/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ABUL HASAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that other accused similarly situated whose prayer for bail was rejected by the learned Sessions Judge have been granted bail by the High Court whereas petitioner's application for bail is rejected solely on the ground that earlier application for bail is rejected.  
Issue notice.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(GYAN BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER